Expires 06/30/99-QMB 0651-0027 1999 DEC 27 AM 9: 56 OPR/FINANCE

01-12-2000



101243164

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|   | ATENTS ONLY                                   |   |
|---|---|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:           |   | nent(s) or copy(ies).   |
| Submission Type   | Conveyance Type                               |   |
| New   | Assignment Security Agreement                 |   |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)                            |   |   |
| Document ID#  | License Change of Na                          | me  |
| Correction of PTO Error                                   |   |   |
| Reel # Frame #  | Merger Other                                  |   |
| U.S. Govern Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov |   |   |
| Reel # Frame #  | Departmental File                             | Secret File   |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if add                          | litional names of conveying parties attached  | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                              |
| Name (line 1) Peter Williams                              |   | 12/09/1999  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |   |
| Second Party  |   | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                              |
| Name (line 1)   |   |   |
| Name (line 2)   |   |   |
| Receiving Party Mark if add                               | itional names of receiving parties attached   |   |
| Name (line 1) VeriSign, Inc.                              | nicital fidines of receiving parties attached | If document to be recorde                                     |
| 8 /   |   | receiving party is not domiciled in the United                |
| Name (line 2)   |   | States, an appointment of domestic representative is          |
|   |   | attached. (Designation<br>must be a separate<br>document from |
| Address (line 1) 1350 Charleston Road                     |   | Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 2)  |   |   |
| Address (line 3) Mountain View CA                         | 94043   |   |
| Domestic Representative Name and Ado                      | dress Enter for the first Receiving Party of  | only.   |
| Name  |   |   |
| Address (line 1)  |   |   |
| Address (line 2)  |   |   |
| Address (line 3)  |   |   |
| Address (line 4)  |   |   |
| /2000 JSHABAZZ 00000063 091/52289                         |   |   |
| · /   | OR OFFICE USE ONLY                            |   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to compilate the Cover Sheet. Sind comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0641-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231   |   |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 519B  | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name  | Michael W. Farn   | Area Code and Telephone                                | 9 (650) 858-7XXX   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  | Fenwick & West LLP  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  | 2 Palo Alto Square  | 118  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Palo Alto, CA 94306   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  | 1410 11100, 011 71300   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Pages   | Enter the total number of pages of the  |  | ttachments # 1   |  |  |
| • •   | umber(s) or Patent Number   | wark ii additional                                     | numbers attached   |  |  |
|   | Patent Application Number or the Patent   |  | •                        |  |  |
|   | Application Number(s)   | Pate   | nt Number(s)   |  |  |
| 09/132,289  |   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App   | plication, enter the date the patent a                 | pplication was Month Day Year                                  |  |  |
| signed by the first named executing inventor.   |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | ration Treaty (PCT)   |  | 207  |  |  |
|   | T application number  | PCT PCT  | PCT  |  |  |
| _   | U.S. Application Number<br>been assigned  | PCT PCT  | PCT  |  |  |
| Number of Dre   | nortice   |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount  | Fee Amount for Pro  | operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):                         | \$ 40  |  |  |
| Method of   | Payment Enclos  | ed Deposit   | t Account  |  |  |
|   | Account   |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 19-2555 |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorization to ch   | narge additional fees:                                 | Yes No   |  |  |
| Statement and Signature   |   |  |  |  |  |
| To the b  | pest of my knowledge and bel<br>d copy is a true copy of the o<br>red, as indicated herein. | lief, the foregoing informateriginal document. Charges | tion is true and correct and any s to deposit account are      |  |  |

Michael W. Farn

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0151

December 17, 1999

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to VeriSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1350 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Risk Management for Public Key Management Infrastructure Using Digital Certificates ("APPLICATION"), which:
- ☐ is to be filed herewith
- ☑ was filed on August 11, 1998, now bearing U.S. serial number 09/132,289; and
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; and (b) any patents which may be granted on the application set forth in (a) above.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and that INVENTOR has not made any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

| Name and Signature | Date of<br>Signature | Date of Execution of Assignment |
|--------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|
| $\bigcirc$         | <u> </u>             | <u></u>                         |
| Phuls              | 9 Dec ,199 9         | 9 Dec ,199 9                    |

864754

Peter Williams